


Day: 1 24-07-2009

Race no: 001 K-1 21,5km Juniors Men 09:30 hrs.
Race no: 002 K-1 17,2km Juniors Women 09:33 hrs.
Race no: 003 C-1 17,2km Juniors Men 09:40 hrs.
Race no: 004 K-1 21,5km Women U23 11:45 hrs.
Race no: 005 C-1 21,5km Men U23 11:50 hrs.
Race no: 006 K-1 25,8km Men U23 14:45 hrs.

Day: 2 25-07-2009

Race no: 007 K-2 21,5km Juniors Men 09:30 hrs.
Race no: 008 K-1 17,2km Juniors Women 09:33 hrs.
Race no: 009 C-2 17,2km Juniors Men 09:40 hrs.
Race no: 010 K-1 25,8km Seniors Women 11:45 hrs.
Race no: 011 C-1 25,8km Seniors Men 11:50 hrs.
Race no: 012 K-1 30,1km Seniors Men 14:45 hrs.

Day: 3 26-07-2009

Race no: 013 K-2 25,8km Seniors Women 10:00 hrs.
Race no: 014 C-2 25,8km Seniors Men 10:05 hrs.
Race no: 015 K-2 30,1km Seniors Men 13:00 hrs.



Lane Athlete CountryBorn prs no.

PROGRAMME

Day: 1 24-07-2009

Race no: 001 hrs.K-1 21,5km Juniors Men 09:30

1 CUBELOS SANCHEZ RODRI Spain91  362

2 ANDERSSON MARCUS Sweden91  390

3 SICURI STEFANO Italy91  269

4 HAHL MAXIMILIAN Germany93   51

5 MORENO BOMBARELI FAUS Spain91  361

6 COMISSO EROS Italy91  268

7 CHILDERSTONE MARK Great Britain91  104

8 MURPHY JOE Ireland92   33

9 PETERS WILLIAM Belgium92   26

10 BUCHER BARNABAS ATTIL Hungary91  141

11 VANOVENACKER THIJS Belgium91   27

12 SOMORACZ TAMAS Hungary92  142

Race no: 002 hrs.K-1 17,2km Juniors Women 09:33

1 LLLIDGE JENNY Great Britain92  107

2 OLAH VIRAG Hungary93  152

4 TOVO PRISCILLA Italy92  280

5 PELAEZ MARZO ANDREA Spain92  373
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6 JONNSON MICHAELA Sweden91  391

7 JURZAK JUSTYNA Poland91  435

8 QUINTAVALLE LUCIA Italy91  277

9 KANTA JOSEPHINE Denmark91   95

10 PFARR JESSICA Germany91   57

11 BODONYI DORA Hungary93  153

12 NAJORK VIRGINIA Germany94   58

13 BOLOMSKA DITA Czech Republic92   46

14 MĄKA ANNA Poland92  436

Race no: 003 hrs.C-1 17,2km Juniors Men 09:40

1 LEFEVRE BARNABE France92  119

2 ŻOŁNA MARCIN Poland92  430

3 CARBALLO MOLANES SAMU Spain92  365

4 PALFI MARIO Hungary91  147

5 DOMINGUEZ MASCATO ADR Spain92  366

6 DAHER MIRKO Italy91  275

7 BIEREWITZ TIM Germany91   56

8 BREZINA JAKUB Czech Republic93   43

9 ZETKO ADRIAN Hungary92  148

Race no: 004 hrs.K-1 21,5km Women U23 11:45

1 TARASEWICZ JOANNA Poland90  439

2 EGAN JENNY Ireland87   34

3 SORIA GARCIA MARIA Spain88  383
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4 ORDESI ILARIA Italy89  285

5 BRANDJES SANDRA The Netherlands86   50

6 BARRIOS MARCOS EVA Spain89  382

7 HORVATH LILIA Hungary89  162

8 WILLERT CHRISTIN Germany88   63

9 JONSSON ILONA Sweden89  393

10 QUALE ELISABETH Norway89   16

11 ITKONEN NINA Finland90  100

12 KLEIN JENNIFER Germany89   62

13 GANDON WENDY France90  124

14 LARSEN RIKKE Denmark89   96

15 WRÓBEL KATARZYNA Poland90  427

16 HAVAS ESZTER Hungary90  161

Race no: 005 hrs.C-1 21,5 Men U23 11:50

1 PAZ DOBARRO RUBEN Spain87  381

2 BRZOZEK RAFAŁ Poland86  438

3 SHEMETYLO EDUARD Ukraine90  399

4 GARRIDO BARBOSA MANUE Spain88  380

5 SZABO GERGELY Hungary87  160

6 SŁAWIŃSKI JAKUB Poland88  440

Race no: 006 hrs.K-1 25,8km Men U23 14:45

1 KULIFAI TAMAS Hungary89  159

2 KOPISKE MATTHIAS Germany88   60

3



3 CHRISTIANSEN CASPER Denmark89   91

4 GUEDES HUGO Portugal87  296

5 ESTOMBA NIETO BORJA Spain87  378

6 MAHIEU CHRISTOF Belgium89   23

7 LUCAS EDWIN France86  114

8 KORFMACHER TOBIAS Germany89   61

9 GRANSTEDT BJORN Sweden87  392

10 NOE MILAN Hungary90  158

11 ROĆKO ADAM Poland87  437

12 SAELENS JONAS Belgium89   20

13 BRANDJES BRAM The Netherlands90   49

14 REUTER PETER Denmark89   90

15 SOBRADO GONZALEZ JAIM Spain89  379

16 RIPAMONTI NICOLA Italy90  284

Day: 2 25-07-2009

Race no: 007 hrs.K-2 21,5km Juniors Men 09:30

1 KLIMOWSKI PAWEŁ Poland91
WIECZOREK PAWEŁ 91

 432
 431

2 CRUZ JOAO Portugal92
SEQUEIRA ANTONIO 92

 292
 295

3 ROTMAN GAUTIER France91
GAND GUILLAUME 91

 117
 118

4 TYE JONATHAN Great Britain93
WEBSTER JAMES 93

 105
 106

5 SIWIEC SŁAWOMIR Poland92
RAWICKI TOMASZ 92

 428
 429

6 BOZZETTI LORENZO Italy91
VINCENZI FILIPPO 92

 273
 274

7 MORENO PINARDO JAVIER Spain92
SUAREZ MUNOZ DANIEL 92

 363
 364

8 WOLKE FLORIAN Germany91
WOLKE DANIEL 91

  52
  53
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9 ARANYOSI GABOR Hungary91
SZABADI ISTVAN 91

 143
 144

10 MORENO BOMBARELI FAUS Spain91
CUBELOS SANCHEZ RODRI 91

 361
 362

11 PALINKAS SZILVESZTER Hungary92
NAGY PETER 92

 145
 146

12 PETERS WILLIAM Belgium92
STALMANS BRECHT 93

  26
  28

13 MAIMERI GIACOMO Italy91
ARGENTIERO EROS 91

 270
 271

14 CESAREK MATEUSZ Germany91
SCHNEIDER SIMON 91

  54
  55

15 BURIAN MICHAL Czech Republic93
HLAVACEK VOJTECH 92

  44
  45

Race no: 008 hrs.K-1 17,2km Juniors Women 09:33

1 PADOAN ILENIA Italy91
CECILIATO ANGELA 91

 282
 283

2 LLLIDGE JENNY Great Britain92
SWALLOW JENNIFER 91

 107
 108

3 JURZAK JUSTYNA Poland91
MĄKA ANNA 92

 435
 436

4 VALLE FERNADEZ LUCIA Spain91
GONZALEZ ESTARLICH AM 91

 372
 376

5 VARGA GYORGYI Hungary91
TEREK VIVIEN 92

 156
 157

6 RODRIGUEZ LECHUGA SIL Spain92
FREIRIA TRONCOSO DIAN 91

 374
 375

7 MOTOVA DARIA Ukraine91
LAPINA OLENA 91

 397
 398

8 FONAGY MOGYOROS JULIA Hungary93
SZABO BEATA 93

 154
 155

9 PFARR JESSICA Germany91
ZEHE NADINE 91

  57
  59

10 CAURANT LEA France92
GUYOT SARAH 91

 122
 123

11 FERGUSON LAURA Great Britain92
BEER SARAH 92

 109
 110

Race no: 009 hrs.C-2 17,2km Juniors Men 09:40

1 PALFI MARIO Hungary91
ZETKO ADRIAN 92

 147
 148

2 PALOMINO LOPEZ ANGEL Spain92
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ AD 92

 370
 371

3 ROHN RICHARD Hungary92
ERDOS SZILARD 92

 150
 151
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4 GALANDZOVSKYI STANISL Ukraine93
GARSKYI EUGEN 91

 395
 396

5 PIERZCHLEWICZ FRANCOI France92
LE BOT JASON 92

 120
 121

6 GONZALEZ REY IVAN Spain91
MENDEZ VIANA CARLOS 92

 367
 368

7 MOLSKI PRZEMYSŁAW Poland92
KAMIŃSKI JACEK 92

 433
 434

Race no: 010 hrs.K-1 25,8km Seniors Women 11:45

1 LEUE FREDERICKE Germany84   74

2 CSAY RENATA Hungary77  135

3 JANTUNEN TANJA Finland85   99

4 KOLLAR JUDIT Hungary82  136

5 POLAKOWSKA DARIA Poland86  443

6 TOVO PRISCILLA Italy92  280

7 PRZYBYLSKA BARBARA Poland69  426

8 OSMOLOVSKA IANA Ukraine87  414

9 SANTOS GARCIA MARA Spain69  356

10 FRENKEN MIRIAM Germany84   73

11 RINGSTED MIE Denmark85   92

12 DEL VILLAR MIRANDA MA Spain69  357

13 PECQUEUR EMILIE France85  116

Race no: 011 hrs.C-1 25,8km Seniors Men 11:50

1 MARCHETTI PAOLO Italy66  265

2 EBHARDT MATTHIAS Germany81   69

3 VASS ANDRAS Hungary90  134

4 MOSQERA LENDOIRO DAVI Spain78  351
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5 BEUGNET MATHIE France84  115

6 FOGED LASSE Denmark85   87

7 KOVALEV SERGEY Russia70  298

8 LJUBEK NIKICA Croatia80   31

9 FRANZ MICHAEL Germany88   70

10 ROMERO FRAGA DIEGO Spain90  349

11 GUTSALIUK VIKTOR Ukraine84  405

12 DEVECSERI ADAM Hungary89  133

13 CALVI ENRICO Italy81  267

Race no: 012 hrs.K-1 30,1km Seniors Men 14:45

1 JAMBOR ATTILA Hungary74  126

2 RAMALHO JOSE Portugal82  289

3 LIPIZER MARCO Italy75  261

4 KLYMENKO OLEKSANDR Ukraine87  400

5 SALGA ISTVAN Hungary73  127

6 JAMBOR PETR Czech Republic77   37

7 BUSTO FERNANDEZ MANUE Spain75  342

8 KRUGER FLETE Germany83   64

9 RITALA TOMMI Finland82   98

10 CIZYS VADIMAS Lithuania74  287

11 JEZEK TOMAS Czech Republic73   36

12 SAWERS JOHN Great Britain85  101

13 VERVLIET MAARTEN Belgium90   21

14 CARRE CYRILLE France84  111

15 SAELENS JONAS Belgium89   20
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16 PAULSEN BO Denmark85   86

17 HOLST JACOB Sweden85  387

18 MINTER GUENOLE France85  112

19 JULIAN BECERRO JOSE Spain85  343

20 BAKEL JOEP VAN The Netherlands85   48

Day: 3 26-07-2009

Race no: 013 hrs.K-2 25,8km Seniors Women 10:00

1 RINGSTED MIE Denmark85
LARSEN RIKKE 89

  92
  96

2 SZILVASY NORA Hungary88
HORVATH TIMEA 88

 139
 140

3 OSABA OLABERRI AMAIA Spain75
ALKORTA AGIRREGABIRIA 83

 359
 360

4 QUALE ELISABETH Norway89
BYHRING MIRIAM 89

  16
  17

5 KNEBEL MAREN Germany85
KLEIN JENNIFER 89

  77
  62

6 HANTL REBEKKA Germany89
DURR CATHRIN 89

  75
  76

7 PRZYBYLSKA BARBARA Poland69
WRÓBEL KATARZYNA 90

 426
 427

8 SANTOS GARCIA MARA Spain69
PEREZ PINEIRO MARIA 85

 356
 358

9 PONTOPPIDAN BIRGIT Denmark85
LOVBORG JEANETTE 85

  94
  93

10 BARA ALEXANDRA Hungary87
GUTYINA KINGA 90

 137
 138

11 PETRUKHINA OKSANA Ukraine86
GORODNIYK NADIA 84

 415
 417

12 BALLOVA KLARA Czech Republic83
DAVIDKOVA HANA 90

  41
  42

Race no: 014 hrs.C-2 25,8km Seniors Men 10:05

1 GRANA BLANCO OSCAR Spain76
FERRO DIOS RAMON 78

 352
 353

2 KORISANSZKY PETER DAN Hungary87
GILANYI ZSOLT 73

 131
 128

3 SAZONOV VOLODYMYR Ukraine74
SPAK OLEKSII 77

 410
 411
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4 BECKER JONAS Germany89
SCHNAD NIELS 81

  71
  72

5 DEVECSERI ADAM Hungary89
VASS ANDRAS 90

 133
 134

6 PRYSIAZHNIUK IGOR Ukraine77
SOLTYK SERGII 86

 406
 407

7 RIVADEMAR OUTEDA ANGE Spain89
MASCATO GRACIA DAVID 75

 354
 355

8 HERTEL MICHAŁ Poland88
KOŹBIAŁ JAKUB 88

 422
 425

Race no: 015 hrs.K-2 30,1km Seniors Men 13:00

1 DUDA TOMAS Czech Republic85
SKALA PETR 85

  39
  40

2 PINTO MARCIO Portugal79
GOMES PEDRO 81

 290
 291

3 MERCHAN ALONSO EMILIO Spain76
FERNANDEZ FIUZA ALVAR 82

 345
 346

4 JEZEK TOMAS Czech Republic73
ODVARKO MICHAEL 79

  36
  38

5 BALSAMO FRANCESCO Italy87
DI MARIA RUGGERO 90

 266
 262

6 SALGA ISTVAN Hungary73
PETER KRISTOF 89

 127
 129

7 GUERRERO ARROYO SANTI Spain74
ALONSO  GONZALEZ JORG 77

 347
 348

8 PLACE NICOLAS France80
LUCAS EDWIN 86

 113
 114

9 WESTLEN MIKAEL Sweden80
GRANSTEDT BJORN 87

 388
 389

10 KNEBEL FABIAN Germany87
BUSCH SVEN 90

  65
  66

11 DMYTRENKO KOSTIANTEN Ukraine87
BORKOVSKYY STANISLAV 87

 401
 404

12 JAMBOR ATTILA Hungary74
PETROVICS MATE 87

 126
 132

13 PENDLE TIMOTHY Great Britain89
SIMMONS JANATHAN 86

 102
 103

14 NAERT VINCENT Belgium80
CREMERS TOM 82

  24
  25

15 BRANDANI RANIERO Italy89
GRAZIANI MATTEO 88

 263
 264

16 JENSEN PETER Denmark85
GLESNER JEPPE 85

  88
  89

17 MERTENS MARK Belgium86
MAHIEU CHRISTOF 89

  22
  23

18 KINZER MATTHIAS Germany90
FRICK MARVIN 88

  67
  68

19 IMIANOWSKI ŁUKASZ Poland86
BOCHENEK MATEUSZ 89

 420
 421
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20 REUTER PETER Denmark89
CHRISTIANSEN CASPER 89

  90
  91

21 SOIŃSKI RAFAŁ Poland89
KUCZEWSKI MAREK 89

 441
 442
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PARTICIPANTS of COMPETITION

Belgium
Team Leader: Erik Verduyckt

CREMERS TOM K821 1  25
MAHIEU CHRISTOF K892 2  23
MERTENS MARK K863 3  22
NAERT VINCENT K804 4  24
PETERS WILLIAM K925 5  26
SAELENS JONAS K896 6  20
STALMANS BRECHT K937 7  28
VANOVENACKER THIJS K918 8  27
VERVLIET MAARTEN K909 9  21

Croatia
Team Leader: Branko Lovric

LJUBEK NIKICA C801 10  31

Czech Republic
Team Leader: Mokry Petr

BALLOVA KLARA K831 11  41
BOLOMSKA DITA K922 12  46
BREZINA JAKUB C933 13  43
BURIAN MICHAL K934 14  44
DAVIDKOVA HANA K905 15  42
DUDA TOMAS K856 16  39
HLAVACEK VOJTECH K927 17  45
JAMBOR PETR K778 18  37
JEZEK TOMAS K739 19  36
ODVARKO MICHAEL K7910 20  38
SKALA PETR K8511 21  40

Denmark
Team Leader: Klavs Klavsen

CHRISTIANSEN CASPER K891 22  91
FOGED LASSE C852 23  87
GLESNER JEPPE K853 24  89
JENSEN PETER K854 25  88
KANTA JOSEPHINE K915 26  95
LARSEN RIKKE K896 27  96
LOVBORG JEANETTE K857 28  93
PAULSEN BO K858 29  86
PONTOPPIDAN BIRGIT K859 30  94
REUTER PETER K8910 31  90
RINGSTED MIE K8511 32  92

Finland
Team Leader: Hannu Kaukola

ITKONEN NINA K901 33 100
JANTUNEN TANJA K852 34  99
RITALA TOMMI K823 35  98

France
Team Leader: Yann Bouler

BEUGNET MATHIE C841 36115
CARRE CYRILLE K842 37111
CAURANT LEA K923 38122
GAND GUILLAUME K914 39118
GANDON WENDY K905 40124
GUYOT SARAH K916 41123
LE BOT JASON C927 42121
LEFEVRE BARNABE C928 43119
LUCAS EDWIN K869 44114
MINTER GUENOLE K8510 45112
PECQUEUR EMILIE K8511 46116
PIERZCHLEWICZ FRANCOI C9212 47120
PLACE NICOLAS K8013 48113
ROTMAN GAUTIER K9114 49117

Germany
Team Leader: Reinhard Ross

BECKER JONAS C891 50 71
BIEREWITZ TIM C912 51 56
BUSCH SVEN K903 52 66
CESAREK MATEUSZ K914 53 54
DURR CATHRIN K895 54 76
EBHARDT MATTHIAS C816 55 69
FRANZ MICHAEL C887 56 70
FRENKEN MIRIAM K848 57 73
FRICK MARVIN K889 58 68
HAHL MAXIMILIAN K9310 59 51
HANTL REBEKKA K8911 60 75
KINZER MATTHIAS K9012 61 67
KLEIN JENNIFER K8913 62 62
KNEBEL FABIAN K8714 63 65
KNEBEL MAREN K8515 64 77
KOPISKE MATTHIAS K8816 65 60
KORFMACHER TOBIAS K8917 66 61
KRUGER FLETE K8318 67 64
LEUE FREDERICKE K8419 68 74
NAJORK VIRGINIA K9420 69 58
PFARR JESSICA K9121 70 57
SCHNAD NIELS C8122 71 72
SCHNEIDER SIMON K9123 72 55
WILLERT CHRISTIN K8824 73 63
WOLKE DANIEL K9125 74 53
WOLKE FLORIAN K9126 75 52
ZEHE NADINE K9127 76 59

Great Britain
Team Leader: David Enoch

BEER SARAH K921 77110
CHILDERSTONE MARK K912 78104
FERGUSON LAURA K923 79109
LLLIDGE JENNY K924 80107
PENDLE TIMOTHY K895 81102
SAWERS JOHN K856 82101
SIMMONS JANATHAN K867 83103
SWALLOW JENNIFER K918 84108
TYE JONATHAN K939 85105
WEBSTER JAMES K9310 86106



Hungary
Team Leader: Weisz Róbert

ARANYOSI GABOR K911 87 143
BARA ALEXANDRA K872 88 137
BODONYI DORA K933 89 153
BUCHER BARNABAS ATTIL K914 90 141
CSAY RENATA K775 91 135
DEVECSERI ADAM C896 92 133
ERDOS SZILARD C927 93 151
FONAGY MOGYOROS JULI K938 94 154
GILANYI ZSOLT C739 95 128
GUTYINA KINGA K9010 96 138
HAVAS ESZTER K9011 97 161
HORVATH LILIA K8912 98 162
HORVATH TIMEA K8813 99 140
JAMBOR ATTILA K7414 100 126
KOLLAR JUDIT K8215 101 136
KORISANSZKY PETER DAN C8716 102 131
KULIFAI TAMAS K8917 103 159
NAGY PETER K9218 104 146
NOE MILAN K9019 105 158
OLAH VIRAG K9320 106 152
PALFI MARIO C9121 107 147
PALINKAS SZILVESZTER K9222 108 145
PETER KRISTOF K8923 109 129
PETROVICS MATE K8724 110 132
ROHN RICHARD C9225 111 150
SALGA ISTVAN K7326 112 127
SOMORACZ TAMAS K9227 113 142
SZABADI ISTVAN K9128 114 144
SZABO BEATA K9329 115 155
SZABO GERGELY C8730 116 160
SZILVASY NORA K8831 117 139
TEREK VIVIEN K9232 118 157
VARGA GYORGYI K9133 119 156
VASS ANDRAS C9034 120 134
ZETKO ADRIAN C9235 121 148

Ireland
Team Leader: Gary Mawer

EGAN JENNY K871 122  34
MURPHY JOE K922 123  33

Italy
Team Leader: Daniela Sebastiani

ARGENTIERO EROS K911 124 271
BALSAMO FRANCESCO K872 125 266
BOZZETTI LORENZO K913 126 273
BRANDANI RANIERO K894 127 263
CALVI ENRICO C815 128 267
CECILIATO ANGELA K916 129 283
COMISSO EROS K917 130 268
DAHER MIRKO C918 131 275
DI MARIA RUGGERO K909 132 262
GRAZIANI MATTEO K8810 133 264
LIPIZER MARCO K7511 134 261
MAIMERI GIACOMO K9112 135 270
MARCHETTI PAOLO C6613 136 265
ORDESI ILARIA K8914 137 285
PADOAN ILENIA K9115 138 282
QUINTAVALLE LUCIA K9116 139 277

RIPAMONTI NICOLA K9017 140284
SICURI STEFANO K9118 141269
TOVO PRISCILLA K9219 142280
VINCENZI FILIPPO K9220 143274

Lithuania
Team Leader: Vadimas Cizys

CIZYS VADIMAS K741 144287

Norway
Team Leader: Tom Selvik

BYHRING MIRIAM K891 145 17
QUALE ELISABETH K892 146 16

Poland
Team Leader: Edward Apel

BOCHENEK MATEUSZ K891 147421
BRZOZEK RAFAŁ C862 148438
HERTEL MICHAŁ C883 149422
IMIANOWSKI ŁUKASZ K864 150420
JURZAK JUSTYNA K915 151435
KAMIŃSKI JACEK C926 152434
KLIMOWSKI PAWEŁ K917 153432
KOŹBIAŁ JAKUB C888 154425
KUCZEWSKI MAREK K899 155442
MĄKA ANNA K9210 156436
MOLSKI PRZEMYSŁAW C9211 157433
POLAKOWSKA DARIA K8612 158443
PRZYBYLSKA BARBARA K6913 159426
RAWICKI TOMASZ K9214 160429
ROĆKO ADAM K8715 161437
SIWIEC SŁAWOMIR K9216 162428
SŁAWIŃSKI JAKUB C8817 163440
SOIŃSKI RAFAŁ K8918 164441
TARASEWICZ JOANNA K9019 165439
WIECZOREK PAWEŁ K9120 166431
WRÓBEL KATARZYNA K9021 167427
ŻOŁNA MARCIN C9222 168430

Portugal
Team Leader: Marcos Oliveira

CRUZ JOAO K921 169292
GOMES PEDRO K812 170291
GUEDES HUGO K873 171296
PINTO MARCIO K794 172290
RAMALHO JOSE K825 173289
SEQUEIRA ANTONIO K926 174295

Russia
Team Leader: Irina Siraeva

KOVALEV SERGEY C701 175298

Spain
Team Leader: Jesus Rodriguez Inclan

ALKORTA AGIRREGABIRIA K831 176360
ALONSO  GONZALEZ JORG K772 177348
BARRIOS MARCOS EVA K893 178382



BUSTO FERNANDEZ MANU K754 179 342
CARBALLO MOLANES SAM C925 180 365
CUBELOS SANCHEZ RODRI K916 181 362
DEL VILLAR MIRANDA MA K697 182 357
DOMINGUEZ MASCATO AD C928 183 366
ESTOMBA NIETO BORJA K879 184 378
FERNANDEZ FIUZA ALVAR K8210 185 346
FERRO DIOS RAMON C7811 186 353
FREIRIA TRONCOSO DIAN K9112 187 375
GARRIDO BARBOSA MANU C8813 188 380
GONZALEZ ESTARLICH AM K9114 189 376
GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ AD C9215 190 371
GONZALEZ REY IVAN C9116 191 367
GRANA BLANCO OSCAR C7617 192 352
GUERRERO ARROYO SANT K7418 193 347
JULIAN BECERRO JOSE K8519 194 343
MASCATO GRACIA DAVID C7520 195 355
MENDEZ VIANA CARLOS C9221 196 368
MERCHAN ALONSO EMILIO K7622 197 345
MORENO BOMBARELI FAU K9123 198 361
MORENO PINARDO JAVIER K9224 199 363
MOSQERA LENDOIRO DAVI C7825 200 351
OSABA OLABERRI AMAIA K7526 201 359
PALOMINO LOPEZ ANGEL C9227 202 370
PAZ DOBARRO RUBEN C8728 203 381
PELAEZ MARZO ANDREA K9229 204 373
PEREZ PINEIRO MARIA K8530 205 358
RIVADEMAR OUTEDA ANG C8931 206 354
RODRIGUEZ LECHUGA SIL K9232 207 374
ROMERO FRAGA DIEGO C9033 208 349
SANTOS GARCIA MARA K6934 209 356
SOBRADO GONZALEZ JAIM K8935 210 379
SORIA GARCIA MARIA K8836 211 383
SUAREZ MUNOZ DANIEL K9237 212 364
VALLE FERNADEZ LUCIA K9138 213 372

Sweden
Team Leader: Isa Ed

ANDERSSON MARCUS K911 214 390
GRANSTEDT BJORN K872 215 392
GRANSTEDT BJORN K873 216 389
HOLST JACOB K854 217 387
JONNSON MICHAELA K915 218 391
JONSSON ILONA K896 219 393
WESTLEN MIKAEL K807 220 388

The Netherlands
Team Leader: Ruud Heijselaar

BAKEL JOEP VAN K851 221  48
BRANDJES BRAM K902 222  49
BRANDJES SANDRA K863 223  50

Ukraine
Team Leader: Yuriy Maslachkov

BORKOVSKYY STANISLAV K871 224 404
DMYTRENKO KOSTIANTEN K872 225 401
GALANDZOVSKYI STANISL C933 226 395
GARSKYI EUGEN C914 227 396
GORODNIYK NADIA K845 228 417
GUTSALIUK VIKTOR C846 229 405
KLYMENKO OLEKSANDR K877 230 400
LAPINA OLENA K918 231 398

MOTOVA DARIA K919 232397
OSMOLOVSKA IANA K8710 233414
PETRUKHINA OKSANA K8611 234415
PRYSIAZHNIUK IGOR C7712 235406
SAZONOV VOLODYMYR C7413 236410
SHEMETYLO EDUARD C9014 237399
SOLTYK SERGII C8615 238407
SPAK OLEKSII C7716 239411



LIST  OF  NATIONS 23-07-2009

Nation Team  Leader

1 Belgium Erik Verduyckt

2 Croatia Branko Lovric

3 Czech Republic Mokry Petr

4 Denmark Klavs Klavsen

5 Finland Hannu Kaukola

6 France Yann Bouler

7 Germany Reinhard Ross

8 Great Britain David Enoch

9 Hungary Weisz Róbert

10 Ireland Gary Mawer

11 Italy Daniela Sebastiani

12 Lithuania Vadimas Cizys

13 Norway Tom Selvik

14 Poland Edward Apel

15 Portugal Marcos Oliveira

16 Russia Irina Siraeva

17 Spain Jesus Rodriguez Inclan

18 Sweden Isa Ed

19 The Netherlands Ruud Heijselaar

20 Ukraine Yuriy Maslachkov


